### STATE OF TEXAS

### **COUNTY OF POLK**

# Order Setting Terms of the (Statutory Probate) County Court at Law of Polk County, Texas

The Commissioners Court of Polk County, Texas, pursuant to its authority under Government Code Section 25.0035, hereby sets the terms of the (Statutory Probate Court) County Court at Law of Polk County, Texas as follows;

There shall be two (2) terms each year; and

The first term shall begin on the first day of February and end on the last day of July; and

The second term shall begin on the first day of August and end on the last day of January.

The aforementioned terms may not be changed until the expiration of one year from the date of this Order and said term/s shall remain in effect until otherwise ordered by the Commissioners Court.

ADOPTED by the Commissioners Court of Polk County, Texas this the 13th day of October, 2020.

Attest:\_

Schelana Hock, County Clerk

(SEALÉ) ONERS COLORS

### COUNTY OF POLK

## Order Setting Terms of the Justice Courts of Polk County, Texas

The Commissioners Court of Polk County, Texas, pursuant to its authority under Government Code Section 27.051, hereby sets the regular terms of the Justice Courts of Polk County, Texas as follows;

Terms shall be held monthly during normal business hours in the Justice's office/courtroom beginning on the first day of February and ending on the last day of January.

The aforementioned terms may not be changed until the expiration of one year from the date of this Order and said term/s shall remain in effect until otherwise ordered by the Commissioners Court.

ADOPTED by the Commissioners Court of Polk County, Texas this the 13th day of October, 2020.

Sydney Murphy, County Judge/

Attest:

Schelana Hock, County Clerk

(SEAL)

